Refrigerant Pumps 关注公众号
CA
TA
LO
G
制冷剂增压泵
上海兆帕流体动⼒有限公司（ MPAPOWER® ）成立于2004年，深耕流体控制领域20年，在流体
（气/水/油及特殊介质）精密控制方面积累了丰富的经验。

2 O-ring Compatibility
密封材质
Type code:
Types 系列
AMR are refrigerant pumps designed to reliably
handle liquid，vapor，and even supercritical
refrigerant states.
AMR系列是制冷剂增压泵，能够为液态、气态乃
至超临界状态的制冷剂增压提供可靠的运行支持。
Refrigerant Pumps
制冷剂增压泵
1 Model 型号
1-year warranty
1
O-ring Compatibility Table2
5A
5B
5D
5T
O-ring
O型圈材质
Refrigerant
制冷剂
-NA
默认空白
Neoprene
氯丁橡胶
R-12，R-22，R-32，R-123，R-134A，R-1230，R-236fa，R-254，R-
290,R-404，R-407，R-410，R-500，R- 502，FM200，HFO-1234yf
-2 NBR
丁腈橡胶 R-11，R-113，R-114，R-124，R-142
-3 FKM
氟橡胶 R-23，R-112，R-143
PHYSICAL PRIORITIES  物理特性
The physical property of a liquified gas that is of prime concern during the transfer process from one container to another is the vapor pressure.
将液化气体从一个容器转移到另一个容器的过程中，最关键的物理特性为其蒸汽压⼒。
The vapor pressure is the pressure at which liquefaction occurs and is dependent upon temperature.
蒸汽压⼒是指液化发生时的压⼒，其大小取决于介质及温度。
There are a number of different types of CFCs and Halons used throughout the refrigeration and fire extinguisher industries and each have different vapor
pressures.
制冷和消防行业中使用的CFCs（氯氟烃）和哈⻰（⻧代烷）有多种类型介质，每种介质的蒸汽压⼒各不相同。
The greater the vapor pressure，the easier it is to transfer the substance.
蒸汽压⼒越大，介质就越容易传输。
Liquified gases are present in liquid form at higher pressure levels and as a gas at lower pressure levels.
可液化气体在较高压⼒下以液态形式存在，在较低压⼒下则以气态形式存在。
Usually the gas phase of the liquified gas is drawn for use.
通常情况下，使用的是液化气体的气相部分。
The cylinder pressure will remain constant at the vapor pressure of the substance as long as there is any liquid remaining in the cylinder.
只要钢瓶内还有液体残留，瓶内压⼒就会保持该介质的蒸汽压⼒。
When the pressure drops below the vapor pressure and there is no liquid phase of the gas left，then the pump/booster inlet will see a decreasing vapor
pressure.
当压⼒降至蒸汽压⼒以下且没有液态气体剩余时，气瓶内的压⼒会逐步降低，此时增压泵的入口压⼒会相应降低。
It is recommended to keep the operating frequency below 60 cycles/min, as excessive speed will significantly reduce the service life.
建议增压泵的运行频率控制在60次/分钟以下，过快的运行速度会显著降低使用寿命。
Model1
5A Single stage compress, double acting, no distance piece 单级压缩，双向双作用，无隔离段
5B Two stage compress, double acting, no distance piece 双级压缩，双向双作用，无隔离段
5D Single stage compress, double acting, distance piece 单级压缩，双向双作用，隔离段
5T Two stage compress, double acting, distance piece 双级压缩，双向双作用，隔离段
AMR 5A
– Single stage compress, double acting
单级压缩，双作用